## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

Washoe County Open Space and Regional Parks Commissioner Thomas Guinn

WHEREAS, Thomas Guinn served eight years as a Washoe County Open Space and Regional Parks Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Guinn has always been a strong voice for the community and for Regional Parks and Open Space, serving for two terms as an Open Space and Regional Parks Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Guinn has consistently advocated the Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space Department's vision of leading the region in providing world class facilities and unsurpassed services that maximize resources, engage the public and meet the community's priorities and expectations; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Guinn has played an important role in supporting the Department's efforts to acquire and maintain open space, parks and trails for the use and enjoyment of the community and benefit of future generations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Open Space and Regional Parks Commissioners express our appreciation to Thomas Guinn for his many years of service as a Washoe County Open Space and Regional Parks Commissioner. We wish him success in his future endeavors and hope he, along with family and friends, will continue to enjoy the many Washoe County park facilities and services he has helped to create and preserve.

Adopted this 1st Day of June 2021

Stephanie Chen, Chairperson

Open Space and Regional Parks Commission